
BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Hockinson Elementary School Flashers and Crosswalk

Project Number: CRP 321322 (PRJ0002438)

Bid Opening Date: March 26, 2024

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

BID ITEMS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $28,400.00 $28,400.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $29,585.00 $29,585.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00

2 1-05 RECORD DRAWINGS L.S. 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $12,375.00 $12,375.00 $500.00 $500.00 $15,500.00 $15,500.00

3 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $300.00 $300.00 $525.00 $525.00

4 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $34,440.00 $34,440.00 $43,355.00 $43,355.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $27,350.00 $27,350.00

5 2-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING S.Y. 80 $14.00 $1,120.00 $26.00 $2,080.00 $10.00 $800.00 $20.00 $1,600.00 $71.50 $5,720.00

6 2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL C.Y. 63 $70.00 $4,410.00 $151.56 $9,548.28 $100.00 $6,300.00 $125.00 $7,875.00 $144.00 $9,072.00

7 2-03 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL C.Y. 13 $100.00 $1,300.00 $200.00 $2,600.00 $57.70 $750.10 $250.00 $3,250.00 $80.00 $1,040.00

8 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 33 $180.00 $5,940.00 $250.00 $8,250.00 $57.70 $1,904.10 $255.00 $8,415.00 $63.00 $2,079.00

9 5-04 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 92.8 $340.00 $31,552.00 $215.25 $19,975.20 $234.60 $21,770.88 $190.00 $17,632.00 $290.00 $26,912.00

10 5-04 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S.Y. 437 $66.00 $28,842.00 $11.63 $5,082.31 $5.53 $2,416.61 $24.00 $10,488.00 $29.00 $12,673.00

11 8-01 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S. 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $818.00 $818.00 $500.00 $500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

12 8-02 SEEDING AND MULCHING S.Y. 80 $10.00 $800.00 $61.50 $4,920.00 $5.00 $400.00 $9.00 $720.00 $117.00 $9,360.00

13 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB L.F. 54 $70.00 $3,780.00 $75.77 $4,091.58 $43.40 $2,343.60 $65.00 $3,510.00 $57.00 $3,078.00

14 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB L.F. 25 $155.00 $3,875.00 $93.37 $2,334.25 $26.50 $662.50 $50.00 $1,250.00 $54.00 $1,350.00

15 8-09 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 HUND 1 $600.00 $600.00 $550.00 $550.00 $230.00 $230.00 $2,160.00 $2,160.00 $170.00 $170.00

16 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 107 $200.00 $21,400.00 $170.07 $18,197.49 $165.30 $17,687.10 $170.00 $18,190.00 $248.00 $26,536.00

17 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP S.Y. 13 $195.00 $2,535.00 $246.00 $3,198.00 $192.95 $2,508.35 $220.00 $2,860.00 $300.00 $3,900.00

18 8-14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE S.F. 51 $55.00 $2,805.00 $57.40 $2,927.40 $33.70 $1,718.70 $33.00 $1,683.00 $46.00 $2,346.00

19 8-20 ITS L.S. 1 $60,400.00 $60,400.00 $70,725.00 $70,725.00 $81,350.00 $81,350.00 $89,000.00 $89,000.00 $80,730.00 $80,730.00

20 8-20 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S. 1 $46,125.00 $46,125.00 $59,450.00 $59,450.00 $68,700.00 $68,700.00 $76,000.00 $76,000.00 $67,860.00 $67,860.00

21 8-21 PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,273.00 $8,273.00 $10,562.50 $10,562.50 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $13,104.00 $13,104.00

22 8-22 PAINT LINE L.F. 80 $1.50 $120.00 $51.25 $4,100.00 $44.25 $3,540.00 $7.00 $560.00 $12.00 $960.00

23 8-22 PLASTIC STOP LINE L.F. 30 $15.00 $450.00 $34.16 $1,024.80 $30.00 $900.00 $41.00 $1,230.00 $39.00 $1,170.00

24 8-22 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE S.F. 352 $15.00 $5,280.00 $6.27 $2,207.04 $30.00 $10,560.00 $21.00 $7,392.00 $6.00 $2,112.00

TOTAL BID $312,234.00 $292,974.35 $316,152.44 $300,200.00 $330,047.00

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name: Title: Project Engineer Date:

(360) 946-8474

PO Box 230

-6.17% 1.25% -3.85% 5.71%

Brush Prairie, WA 98606-0230 Vancouver, WA 98665-0981 Ridgefield, WA 98642-9643 Battle Ground, WA 98604

(360) 687-5465

Nylund, Inc. SLE, Inc. Raz Construction Co.
Clark and Son's Excavating, 

Inc.

6000 NE 88th St. STE B101 20800 NW Krieger Rd. 7601 NE 289th St

BIDDER #4

Muhammad Rafique

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3

(360) 605-5428 (360) 518-2665
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BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Hockinson Elementary School Flashers and Crosswalk

Project Number: CRP 321322 (PRJ0002438)

Bid Opening Date: March 26, 2024

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

BID ITEMS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1

2 1-05 RECORD DRAWINGS L.S. 1

3 1-07.15 SPCC PLAN L.S. 1

4 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1

5 2-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING S.Y. 80

6 2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL C.Y. 63

7 2-03 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL C.Y. 13

8 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 33

9 5-04 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 92.8

10 5-04 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S.Y. 437

11 8-01 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S. 1

12 8-02 SEEDING AND MULCHING S.Y. 80

13 8-04 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB L.F. 54

14 8-04 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB L.F. 25

15 8-09 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 HUND 1

16 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK S.Y. 107

17 8-14 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP S.Y. 13

18 8-14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE S.F. 51

19 8-20 ITS L.S. 1

20 8-20 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S. 1

21 8-21 PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. 1

22 8-22 PAINT LINE L.F. 80

23 8-22 PLASTIC STOP LINE L.F. 30

24 8-22 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE S.F. 352

TOTAL BID

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name:

UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

$33,000.00 $33,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $33,932.00 $33,932.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $46,600.00 $46,600.00

$2,500.00 $2,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $700.00

$1,000.00 $1,000.00 $800.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $350.00 $350.00 $700.00 $700.00

$38,000.00 $38,000.00 $37,500.00 $37,500.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $28,500.00 $28,500.00

$75.00 $6,000.00 $100.00 $8,000.00 $150.00 $12,000.00 $85.00 $6,800.00 $43.00 $3,440.00

$120.00 $7,560.00 $100.00 $6,300.00 $16.00 $1,008.00 $250.00 $15,750.00 $82.00 $5,166.00

$85.00 $1,105.00 $100.00 $1,300.00 $8.00 $104.00 $375.00 $4,875.00 $217.00 $2,821.00

$85.00 $2,805.00 $130.00 $4,290.00 $20.00 $660.00 $50.00 $1,650.00 $193.00 $6,369.00

$250.00 $23,200.00 $200.00 $18,560.00 $280.00 $25,984.00 $235.00 $21,808.00 $370.00 $34,336.00

$35.00 $15,295.00 $30.00 $13,110.00 $160.00 $69,920.00 $22.00 $9,614.00 $44.00 $19,228.00

$2,000.00 $2,000.00 $15,740.00 $15,740.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00

$10.00 $800.00 $15.00 $1,200.00 $45.00 $3,600.00 $65.00 $5,200.00 $43.00 $3,440.00

$45.00 $2,430.00 $60.00 $3,240.00 $32.00 $1,728.00 $35.00 $1,890.00 $98.00 $5,292.00

$35.00 $875.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $32.00 $800.00 $19.00 $475.00 $159.00 $3,975.00

$400.00 $400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $207.00 $207.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $15.00 $15.00

$120.00 $12,840.00 $100.00 $10,700.00 $32.00 $3,424.00 $200.00 $21,400.00 $154.00 $16,478.00

$134.00 $1,742.00 $200.00 $2,600.00 $32.00 $416.00 $150.00 $1,950.00 $286.00 $3,718.00

$35.00 $1,785.00 $30.00 $1,530.00 $30.08 $1,534.08 $35.00 $1,785.00 $65.00 $3,315.00

$86,000.00 $86,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $159,000.00 $159,000.00

$74,000.00 $74,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $125,368.65 $125,368.65 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $107,000.00 $107,000.00

$11,500.00 $11,500.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,700.00 $12,700.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

$4.00 $320.00 $10.00 $800.00 $10.00 $800.00 $43.00 $3,440.00 $23.00 $1,840.00

$32.00 $960.00 $40.00 $1,200.00 $10.00 $300.00 $30.00 $900.00 $57.00 $1,710.00

$16.00 $5,632.00 $15.00 $5,280.00 $10.00 $3,520.00 $18.00 $6,336.00 $11.00 $3,872.00

$331,749.00 $333,900.00 $339,305.73 $356,023.00 $478,915.00

(360) 687-7399 (360) 263-5795 (971) 983-6720

Woodland, WA 98674-1800

ATK Construction, Inc. Grade Werks Excavating, LLC Slateco, LLC

8.67% 14.02% 53.38%

(360) 888-5805 (360) 903-1808

6.94%6.25%

Battle Ground, WA 98604 La Center, WA 98629-2912 Hubbard, OR 97032-9430 Battle Ground, WA 98604

BIDDER #9

5656 S Whiskey Hill Rd. 31205 NE 142nd Ave PO Box 1921

Halme Excavating, Inc. Daybreak Construction

22514 NE 72nd Ave 11222 NE 339th St.

BIDDER #5 BIDDER #6 BIDDER #7 BIDDER #8

1
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